FORM PTO-1618A 06-09-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 101059670 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** License (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Resubmission Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 99 Reel # Frame # 05 04 Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name | IPI Financial Services, Inc. 11 99 **Formerly** Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Corporation Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name Doug W. Nadius and Mark C. Pappas DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 120 West 45th Street Address (line 2) 10036 Address (line 3) New York New York State/County Zip Code City Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and **General Partnership** Individual the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation Association Corporation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York 06/09/1999 DHGUYEN 00000083 75632932 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC+482 <del>25.00 OP</del> 03 FC:998 15.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this colle document and gathering the data ne Infromation Officer, Washington, D. 00271, Washington, D.C. 20503, RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMEN

453893-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0005

mated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the or Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief e of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651ction Budget Package 0631-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO

Page 2    Page 2	Page 2  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Page 2  I 211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Numbers at the Registration Number (IO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Numbers)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  S 80.00  Number of Properties Enter the total number of pages and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached conveyance belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the prigipal document. Prigrags to deposit account are	DECEIVED				
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-704-6000 Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq. Address (line 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP Address (line 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-704-6000  Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  I 211 Avenue of the Americas Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036 Address (line 3)  Rew York, NY 10036 Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attached some significant of the same property Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed	FORM PTO-1618B				
Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telaphone Number 212-704-6000  Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.  Address (line 2)  Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 2)  1 211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 3)  New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number g the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s)  **Registration Number(s)**  Registration Number(s)  Mumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  **Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account   Deposit Account   Deposit Account   Deposit Account   Deposit Account   Deposit Account   Mumber: # 500-672	Address tine 11  Address tine 21  Correspondent Name and Address  Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.  Address tine 11  Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address tine 12  2121 Avenue of the Americas  Address tine 31  New York, NY 10036  Address tine 31  New York, NY 10036  Address tine 31  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached tense the trademark Application Number gt the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75/632,932	Domestic Re	presentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Rec	saiving Party only	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address  Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.  Address (line 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyence document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Address time 2)  Address time 4)  Correspondent Name and Address  Name   Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.    Address time 2)  Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP    Address time 2)  1211 Avenue of the Americas    Address time 3)   New York, NY 10036    Address time 4)  Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance   # 8    Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached conveyance   # 8    Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property    Trademark Application Number(s)   Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property    Trademark Application Number (s)   Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property    Trademark Application Number (s)   Registration Number (s)   Registration Number(s)    Total Account   1    Deposit Account   Deposit   Deposit Account   Deposit Account   Deposit Account   Deposit   Deposit Account   Deposit Account   Deposit Account   Deposit	Name				
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 212-704-6000  Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.  Address (line 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number 22 the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Address time 3)  Address time 4)  Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 212-704-6000  Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.  Address time 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address time 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address time 3) New York, NY 10036  Address time 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75/632,932  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the griginal document. Epärges to deposit account are	Address (line 1)				
Address fine 4)  Correspondent Name and Address  Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.  Address fine 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address fine 2) [221 Avenue of the Americas]  Address fine 3) New York, NY 10036  Address fine 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account [Enter for payment by deposit soccount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Address time 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  **Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER 80TH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s)  **Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER 80TH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s)  **Pea Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  **Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  **Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  **Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the grigging document.** Epäges to deposit account are	Address (line 2)				
Correspondent Name and Address  Name   Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.  Address (line 1)   Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 2)   1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 3)   New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4)   Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	Correspondent Name and Address  Name   Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.   Address (line 1)   Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP   Address (line 2)   1211 Avenue of the Americas   Address (line 3)   New York, NY 10036   Address (line 4)   Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance   # 8    Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached   Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property   Trademark Application Number(s)   Registration Number(s)    Registration Number(s)   Registration Number(s)    T5/632,932   Registration Number(s)    Number of Properties   Enter the total number of properties involved.   # 1  Fee Amount   Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):   \$ 80.00    Method of Payment:   Enclosed   X   Deposit Account   Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:   # 500-672   Authorization to charge additional fees:   Yes   X   No    Statement and Signature   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Pages to deposit account are	Address (line 3)				
Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.  Address (Ine 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (Ine 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (Ine 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (Ine 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75/632,932 Registration Number(s) # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Name Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.  Address (line 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75/632,932 Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number (a) Properties Involved.  # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Mothod of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Engages to deposit account are	Address (line 4)				
Address (line 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75/632,932 Registration Number(s) # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Address (line 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4) Pages	Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number 212-704-6000	
Address (line 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75/632,932 Registration Number(s) # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account of it additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Address (line 1) Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LLP  Address (line 2) 1211 Avenue of the Americas  Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75/632,932 Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Mathod of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the grigipal document. Properties to deposit account are	Name	Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq.			
Address (line 2)    1211 Avenue of the Americas	Address (line 2)    1211 Avenue of the Americas	Address (line 1)	Parker Chapin Flattau & Klimpl, LL	P		
Address (line 3)  New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s)  # 8  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Registration Number(s)  # 1    Number of Properties	Address (line 3) New York, NY 10036  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)  75/632,932 Registration Number(s)  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the grigipal document. Progress to deposit account are	Address (line 2)				
Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 4)  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3)				
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)		New Tork, NT 10030			
document including any attachments.  # 8  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	document including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  75/632,932  Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Pharges to deposit account are		Enter the total number of pages of the	a attached conveyance		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 25 argest to deposit account are	Enter eithe	r the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Re	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Energes to deposit account are	75/632,932				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Energes to deposit account are					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Energes to deposit account are					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Energes to deposit account are	Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of	f properties involved.	# 1	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are	Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-672  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are		الثقب ا	Deposit Account		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are			in be charged to the account.)		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are		Deposit Accoun	nt Number:	# 500-672	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are		Authorization to	o charge additional fees: Y	es X No	
Statement and Signature	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are					
	I $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$ $I$					
authorized, as indicated herein.	$\frac{1}{2}$					
	Karl M. Zielaznicki, Esq. June / , 1999  Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			Signature		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0006** 

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of co		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Doug	W. Nadius and Mark C. Pappas			05 11 99
Formerly				
Individual	X General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other	1111			
X Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n New York		
Receiving Par	rty	Mark if additional names of reco	siving parties attached	
Name	MIT DOT COM, INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)	120 West 45th Street			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	New York	New York	10036	
Individual	City  General Partnership	State/County_ Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is	
X Corporation	Association		the receiving party is not don States, an appointment of a representative should be atta must be a separate documen	domestic sched. <i>(Designation</i>
Other				
X Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Organization	New York		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either	the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration Number (DO NOT E	NTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/632,932				
		1		
			TRADEMARK	<

REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0007

## Schedule A

Mark	Appln. No.	Filing Date
JUST POINT AND CLOSE	75/632,932	February 1, 1999
MORTGAGEIT	N/A	N/A
WE'RE EASY	N/A	N/A

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0008

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IPI Financial Services, Inc., a New York corporation, of 120 West 45th Street, New York, NY 10036 ("Applicant"), has distributed certain trademark assets and other assets, to Applicant's sole shareholders, **Doug W. Nadius** and **Mark C. Pappas**, collectively, a New York partnership, of 120 West 45th Street, New York, NY 10036 ("Assignor"), and Assignor has contributed the trademark assets and other assets to **MIT DOT COM**, Inc., a New York corporation of 120 West 45th Street, New York, NY 10036 ("Assignee"), all pursuant to a Distribution and Contribution Agreement dated as of May 4, 1999 (the "Distribution and Contribution Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Distribution and Contribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Applicant hereby distributes, assigns, transfers and confirms to Assignor, all of Applicant's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in all countries of the world including the United States, its territories and possessions, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Distribution and Contribution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, transfers and confirms to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, in all countries of the world including the United States, its territories and possessions, all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0009 The Parties expressly agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, such documents and other instruments that may be required to evidence or effectuate the conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery of the Trademarks as set forth herein.

Dated: May <u>U</u> , 1999	IPI Financial Services, Inc.
	By
	Name: // Doug W. Hardus
	Name: / Doug W Hardus Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the 11 th day of May in the year 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said State, personally appeared Dougle. Nationally personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

MORRIS J. ZIMERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01-4740836 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires April 30, 39 \*/

Wotary Public

Dated: May 1, 1999

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the 1 th day of May in the year 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said State, personally appeared Doug W. Nadius, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

MORRIS J. ZIMERMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01-4740836
Cualified in New York County
Commission Expires April 30, 2001

Votary Bublic

Dated: May 🏒 , 1999	Dated:	May	Ц.	1999
---------------------	--------	-----	----	------

By Mark C. Pappas

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	) s	SS
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On the 11 th day of May in the year 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said State, personally appeared Mark C. Pappas, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

MORRIS J. ZIMERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01-4740836 Ganalind in New York County State Explores April 20, 380) Notary Public

Dated: May 11, 1999

MIT DOT COM, Inc.

Name

Title: Plan Con

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the 11th day of May in the year 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said State, personally appeared Hay Corpers, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Votary Public

MORRIS J. ZIMERMAN
HOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01-4740836

Qualified in New York County
Hission Expires April 30, 364

-3-

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231, on--June 4, 1999

Date of Deposit

Signature
June 4, 1999
Date of Signature

407772-1 6/4/99

**RECORDED: 06/07/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0012